

## КЫРГЫЗ РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫНЫН ЖЕНЕВА ШААРЫНДАГЫ ТУРУКТУУ ӨКҮЛДҮГҮ

# ПОСТОЯННОЕ ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛЬСТВО КЫРГЫЗСКОЙ РЕСПУБЛИКИ В ЖЕНЕВЕ

# THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC IN GENEVA

#### № 194/064/215

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) and has the honour to inform that the delegation of the Kyrgyz Republic will participate at the 80th session of the CEDAW to present the fifth periodic report of Kyrgyzstan to be held on 2-3 November 2021, in the following composition:

- 1. H.E. Mrs. Bakashova Zhyldyz Kemelovna- Deputy Chairman of the Minister's Cabinet, Head of the Delegation;
- 2. H.E. Mr. Beishenaliev Almazbek Beishenalievich- Permanent Representative of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office in Geneva;
- 3. Mr. Esenkanov Kachyke Esenkanovich- Deputy Chair of the Supreme Court of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 4. Mrs. Soltobekova Aliza Karypbekovna- First Deputy Minister of Health and Social Development of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 5. Mr. Smanaliev Kynatbek Moinokovich- Deputy Minister of Justice of the Kyrgyz Republic;

Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW)

Geneva

- **6. Mrs.** Zhusupbekova Nurida Erkinbekovna- Head of the Department for Organization of Medical Aid and Public Health of the Ministry of Health and Social Development of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 7. Mrs. Isakova Elmira Ashimbekovna- Head of the Department of Legal Support and International Cooperation, Focal point for gender issues of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- **8. Mrs. Okoeva Gulmira** Kachkynovna Head of the Division of Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence of the Department for Family and Children, Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence, Ministry of Health and Social Development of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- **9. Mrs.** Altymysheva Almash Dushenkulovna- Head of the Humanitarian Sector of the Fifth Political Department of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 10. Ms. Esengeldieva Saikal Manasbekovna, First Secretary of the Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office in Geneva.

At the same time, the Permanent Mission would like to kindly request the esteemed Secretariat to allow registering other members of the Kyrgyz delegation, who will attend the upcoming review remotely (via Zoom), at the later stage when its full composition will be known.

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, October 1, 2021





# КЫРГЫЗ РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫНЫН ЖЕНЕВА ШААРЫНДАГЫ ТУРУКТУУ ӨКҮЛДҮГҮ

ПОСТОЯННОЕ ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛЬСТВО КЫРГЫЗСКОЙ РЕСПУБЛИКИ В ЖЕНЕВЕ

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC IN GENEVA

№ 194/064/ 222

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) and with reference to the Mission's Note Verbale, №194/064/215 dated 1 October 2021 has the honour to transmit information on additional members of the Kyrgyz delegation who will participate at the 80th session of the CEDAW to present the fifth periodic report of Kyrgyzstan to be held on 2-3 November 2021 **remotely**.

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Encl.: as stated.

Geneva, October 8, 2021

Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW)

Geneva

№/ №	Ministry/ Agency	Surname, Name	Position	
1	Supreme Court	<b>Malabaeva</b> Nazgul	Senior Consultant of the Collegium for Criminal Cases	E 5 2 E5
2	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	Matmusaeva Venera	Attaché of the Fifth Political Department	
3	Ombudsman	<b>Toktosunova</b> Nailya	Head of the Department for the Protection of the Rights of Children, Women and the Family	
4		Abylgazieva Umida	Expert of the Department for the Protection of the Rights of Children, Women and the Family	
5	Ministry of Justice	Esenbekov Ryskeldi	Chief Specialist of the Department of Policy in the Sphere of Execution of Sentences, Probation and Forensic Activities	3
6	Ministry of Internal Affairs	Omuraliev Nurles	Head of the Department of Legal Support and International Cooperation	
7		Kemelbek uulu Talant	Senior Inspector of the Department of Legal Support and International Cooperation	
8		<b>Mambetisaeva</b> Gulnura	Head of the Department for the Family of Children, Gender Policy, Protection from Domestic Violence	
9	Ministry of Health and Social Development	<b>Apasova</b> Gulkaiyr	Chief Specialist of the Department of Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence	
10		<b>Zhazgul</b> Amirbekovna	Leading Specialist of the Department of Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence	. 29.
11		<b>Asylbasheva</b> Raisa		



# КЫРГЫЗ РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫНЫН ЖЕНЕВА ШААРЫНДАГЫ ТУРУКТУУ ӨКҮЛДҮГҮ

ПОСТОЯННОЕ
ПРЕДСТАВИТЕЛЬСТВО
КЫРГЫЗСКОЙ РЕСПУБЛИКИ В
ЖЕНЕВЕ

THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC IN GENEVA

№ 194/064/24/£

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) and with reference to the Mission's Note Verbale, №194/064/215 dated 1 October 2021 has the honour to inform the esteemed Secretariat that due to the recent changes in the Cabinet of Ministers of the Kyrgyz Republic, the delegation of the Kyrgyz Republic will participate at the 80<sup>th</sup> session of the CEDAW to be held on 2-3 November 2021, in the following composition:

- 1. H.E. Mrs. Alybaeva Janyl Ishenbekovna, Deputy Minister of Labor, Social Security and Migration of the Kyrgyz Republic, Head of the Delegation;
- 2. H.E. Mr. Beishenaliev Almazbek Beishenalievich- Permanent Representative of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office in Geneva:
- 3. Mr. Esenkanov Kachyke Esenkanovich- Deputy Chair of the Supreme Court of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- **4. Mr. Smanaliev Kynatbek** Moinokovich- Deputy Minister of Justice of the Kyrgyz Republic;

Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW)

Geneva

- **5. Mrs. Zhusupbekova Nurida** Erkinbekovna- Head of the Department for Organization of Medical Aid and Public Health of the Ministry of Health and Social Development of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- **6. Mrs. Isakova Elmira** Ashimbekovna- Head of the Department of Legal Support and International Cooperation, Focal point for gender issues of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 7. Mrs. Okoeva Gulmira Kachkynovna Head of the Division of Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence of the Department for Family and Children, Gender Policy and Protection from Domestic Violence, Ministry of Health and Social Development of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- **8. Mrs.** Altymysheva Almash Dushenkulovna- Head of the Humanitarian Sector of the Fifth Political Department of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Kyrgyz Republic;
- 9. Ms. Esengeldieva Saikal Manasbekovna, First Secretary of the Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic to the United Nations Office in Geneva.

Permanent Mission of the Kyrgyz Republic avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Elimination of Discrimination against Women (CEDAW) the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, October 22, 2021